
Central Michigan (15-33) -vs- Michigan (26-23)
5/8/2024 at Ann Arbor, MI (Ray Fisher Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eamon Horwedel (1-0)
Loss: Trey Miller (1-6)
HBP: Alexander Ogg, Brandon Mann

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Central Michigan 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 11 4
Michigan 1 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 X 9 12 1

Central Michigan 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marquis Jackson rf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nick Dardas 2b 4 2 1 0 0 2 2
    Jack Eichler 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Donahue cf 4 1 3 3 1 1 0
Ely Stuart 3b 4 0 1 1 1 1 1
Danny Wuestenfeld 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cole Prout dh 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Drew Stengren c 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
    Carter Campau c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elijah Henning ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Bryson Webb ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robby Morgan IV lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Trey Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Hellgeth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Bell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Waters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 11 5 4 5 9

SB: Marquis Jackson (1); Jacob Donahue (2)
HBP: Danny Wuestenfeld (2); Cole Prout (1)
PO: Marquis Jackson (1)
E: Marquis Jackson (1); Danny Wuestenfeld (1); Elijah Henning (1);
Robby Morgan IV (1)
DP: 1

Michigan 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jonathan Kim cf 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Mitch Voit dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
    Joonsung Park ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Stephen Hrustich rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Cooper Mullens ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Trevor Kilinski lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collin Priest 1b 4 2 1 1 1 2 2
Cole Caruso 3b 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Joe Longo lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    AJ Garcia ph/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mack Timbrook 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Jack Counsell ph/2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kyle Dernedde ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Brock Leitgeb c 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Alexander Ogg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sachem Ramos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eamon Horwedel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Mann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Novara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Slayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Vigue p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 12 8 5 6 7

2B: Mitch Voit (1); Cole Caruso (1); Joe Longo (1)
HR: Collin Priest (1)
SF: Stephen Hrustich (1)
CS: Brock Leitgeb (1)
E: Cole Caruso (1)
DP: 3

Central Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trey Miller (L, 1-6) 2.1 7 8 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 17 4 3 54
Bryce Hellgeth 1.2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 19
Jack Bell 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 25
Jake Brown 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 30
Evan Waters 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 18
Totals 12 9 8 5 6 0 0 0 0 34 40 8 8 146

Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexander Ogg 0.2 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 6 1 0 23
Sachem Ramos 1.1 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 24
Eamon Horwedel (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 32
Brandon Mann 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 12
Wyatt Novara 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
Will Rogers 2.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 3 33
Zach Slayden 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Dylan Vigue 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 25
Totals 11 5 4 4 5 4 0 3 0 34 41 8 9 167



PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Schultz First: Chad Logan Second Base: Mark Hannewald Third Base: Sal Giacomantonio 
Start: 4:01 PM   Time: 2:43   Attendance: 654   Weather: 75 and sunny
Game notes:
- Novara faced 1 batter in the 5th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Michigan - Top of 1st CMU MIC
No play. 0 0
Jackson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Jackson out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
Dardas reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Dardas advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Donahue walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Dardas advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Stuart popped up to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Wuestenfeld hit by pitch (0-0); Donahue advanced to second. 0 0
Prout hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 BBFK); Wuestenfeld advanced to second; Donahue advanced to third; Dardas
scored, unearned. 1 0
Ramos to p for Ogg. 1 0
Stengren grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 1 0

Michigan - Bottom of 1st CMU MIC
Kim reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-0 B). 1 0
Voit walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Kim advanced to second. 1 0
Hrustich popped up to 2b (0-2 KS). 1 0
Priest reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 KBBB); Voit out at second 1b to ss; Kim advanced to third, scored
on a throwing error by ss, unearned. 1 1
Caruso fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 1

Central Michigan - Top of 2nd CMU MIC
Henning flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Morgan singled to left field, out at second lf to ss to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Jackson singled to right center (1-2 FKB). 1 1
Dardas singled up the middle (0-1 K); Jackson advanced to second. 1 1
Dardas advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jackson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Donahue singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBSB); Dardas scored; Jackson scored. 3 1
Donahue stole second. 3 1
Stuart struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 3 1

Michigan - Bottom of 2nd CMU MIC
Longo grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 1
Timbrook flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 3 1
Dernedde singled to center field (3-2 KBBFB). 3 1
Leitgeb reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dernedde out at second ss to 2b. 3 1

Central Michigan - Top of 3rd CMU MIC
Horwedel to p for Ramos. 3 1
Wuestenfeld grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KSF). 3 1
Prout struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFFFK). 3 1
Stengren flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 3 1

Michigan - Bottom of 3rd CMU MIC
Kim singled up the middle (1-2 FSFB). 3 1
Voit doubled to left field (0-0); Kim advanced to third. 3 1
Hrustich flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Voit advanced to third; Kim scored. 3 2
Priest walked (3-2 BSBBKFB). 3 2
Caruso doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Priest scored; Voit scored. 3 4
Longo doubled to left center, ground-rule, RBI (0-0); Caruso scored. 3 5
Timbrook singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf, RBI (1-1 KB); Longo scored. 3 6
Dernedde singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 FK); Timbrook scored. 3 7



Hellgeth to p for Miller. 3 7
Leitgeb singled to center field (0-1 F); Dernedde advanced to second. 3 7
Kim singled through the left side, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf, RBI (0-1 K); Leitgeb
advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw; Dernedde scored. 3 8
Voit flied into double play rf to 1b to ss to c to 3b (0-1 K); Leitgeb out on the play. 3 8

Runs: 7   Hits: 8   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Michigan - Top of 4th CMU MIC
Henning grounded out to ss (1-2 FBFF). 3 8
Morgan singled to pitcher (2-1 BKB). 3 8
Jackson reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Morgan out at second 2b to ss. 3 8
Jackson stole second. 3 8
Dardas struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 3 8

Michigan - Bottom of 4th CMU MIC
Hrustich flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 3 8
Priest homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 3 9
Caruso grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 9
Longo struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 9

Central Michigan - Top of 5th CMU MIC
Mann to p for Horwedel. 3 9
Donahue struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS). 3 9
Stuart walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 9
Wuestenfeld hit by pitch (1-0 B); Stuart advanced to second. 3 9
Novara to p for Mann. 3 9
Wuestenfeld advanced to second on a wild pitch; Stuart advanced to third. 3 9
Prout walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 9
Rogers, W. to p for Novara. 3 9
Stengren hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Prout out on the play. 3 9

Michigan - Bottom of 5th CMU MIC
Bell to p for Hellgeth. 3 9
Timbrook lined out to 3b (3-2 BBKBF). 3 9
Dernedde singled through the left side (0-2 FFF). 3 9
Leitgeb reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dernedde out at second 1b to ss. 3 9
Leitgeb out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 9

Central Michigan - Top of 6th CMU MIC
Henning singled up the middle (1-1 SB). 3 9
Morgan flied out to rf (3-2 BBFKFB). 3 9
Jackson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Henning advanced to second. 3 9
Dardas struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBS). 3 9

Michigan - Bottom of 6th CMU MIC
Kim flied out to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 9
Voit grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 9
Hrustich singled to center field (1-2 KFB). 3 9
Priest struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 3 9

Central Michigan - Top of 7th CMU MIC
Donahue singled to right field (2-1 BFB). 3 9
Stuart flied out to rf (3-2 FBBFB). 3 9
Wuestenfeld hit into double play 1b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Donahue out on the play. 3 9



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Michigan - Bottom of 7th CMU MIC
Eichler to 2b for Dardas. 3 9
Webb to ss for Henning. 3 9
Campau to c for Stengren. 3 9
Brown to p for Bell. 3 9
Caruso struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBFFFFFS). 3 9
Garcia pinch hit for Longo. 3 9
Garcia walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 3 9
Counsell pinch hit for Timbrook. 3 9
Counsell walked (3-2 BBKBBK); Garcia advanced to second. 3 9
Dernedde grounded out to p (1-1 BK); Counsell advanced to second; Garcia advanced to third. 3 9
Leitgeb struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 3 9

Central Michigan - Top of 8th CMU MIC
Garcia to lf. 3 9
Counsell to 2b. 3 9
Slayden to p for Rogers, W.. 3 9
Prout singled to second base (2-2 BFBF). 3 9
Campau lined into double play 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Prout out on the play. 3 9
Webb grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFKBB). 3 9

Michigan - Bottom of 8th CMU MIC
Waters to p for Brown. 3 9
Kim grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 3 9
Park pinch hit for Voit. 3 9
Park walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 9
Mullens pinch hit for Hrustich. 3 9
Mullens struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 3 9
Priest struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 3 9

Central Michigan - Top of 9th CMU MIC
Park to dh. 3 9
Kilinski to lf for Mullens. 3 9
Garcia to rf. 3 9
Vigue to p for Slayden. 3 9
Morgan singled to left field (2-2 BBKF). 3 9
Jackson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Morgan advanced to second. 3 9
Eichler flied out to lf (0-0). 3 9
Donahue singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBFK); Morgan scored. 4 9
Donahue stole second. 4 9
Stuart singled to right field, RBI (3-1 SBBB); Donahue scored. 5 9
Wuestenfeld popped up to ss (3-2 BFFFBB). 5 9

Michigan - Bottom of 9th CMU MIC


